Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 11-37
1
1
PA
N
ELB
O
A

QR, cannot have one of each installed.
SEBKP3V1b Service entrance barrier kit CFD, FD (P3 only) Kit contains barrier, mounting brackets, and hardware
SEBKP1P2P3V1b JD, LD Service Entrance Barrier Kit (RP1, P1, P2, P3) Kit contains barrier, mounting brackets, and hardware
SEBKP3V3 FD, QJ, QR Horizontal Main Service Entrance Barrier
(P2, P2 with SEM3, P3) Kit contains barrier, mounting brackets, and hardware
� Although QR is rated 250A, it is limited to 225A in panelboard.
b Factory installed and Field installable Service Entrance Barrier kits are now available as required by UL67. (In COMPAS, you must select Service Entrance Required.)
Standard Enclosures
Box
Height
(in.)
Catalog Number
Type 1
Standard Trim
Type 3R Type 3R/12Box       Surface      Flush
56 24WD56 P3S56 P3F56 24NRD56 24WPD56
62 24WD62 P3S62 P3F62 24NRD62 24WPD62
68 24WD68 P3S68 P3F68 24NRD68 24WPD68
74 24WD74 P3S74 P3F74 24NRD74 24WPD74
80 24WD80 P3S80 P3F80 24NRD80 24WPD80
Panelboards
Type P3 Panelboard Kits and Accessories	 Selection�
Product Category PBSB
Revised on 05/01/17